THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA # *A-50
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE June 24, 2014
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO	4/5 Vote Required YES ☐ NO ■
(Information Attached)	
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Reappointment of Robert C. Kimball to the West Stanislaus Fire Protection Direct Board of Directors	
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Reappoint Robert C. Kimball to the West Stanislaus Fire Protection Direct Board of Directors to a 3 year term ending on June 30, 2017.	
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Boa	rd Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
	·
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	



Steven M. Hall Fire Chief April 14, 2014

WEST STANISLAUS COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

P.O. Box 565, Patterson, CA 95363 (209) 895-8130 fax (209) 895-8139 email: firedepartment@ci.patterson.ca.us www.weststanfire.org

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Stanislaus County 1010 Tenth Street Modesto, CA 95354

RE: Reappointment of Robert Kimball to Board of Directors of the West Stanislaus Fire Protection District

Please accept this request as official notice that I would like to be reappointed, for the term of 3 years to the Board of Directors, of the West Stanislaus Fire Protection District.

Should there be any further questions on this issue, please contact me immediately at (209) 892-5621.

Respectfully Submitted,

Robert C. Kimball

West Stanislaus County Fire Protection District

RCK/bl

Cc: